

20430 Gator Lane • Land O' Lakes, Florida 34638 • 813/794-2221

Heather Fiorentino, Superintendent

www.pasco.k12.fl.us

Department of Purchasing

Kendra Goodman, CPPO, CPPB, Purchasing Agent

813/794-2221 727/ 774-2221

Fax: 813/794-2111 TDD: 813/794-2484

352/524-2221 e-mail: kgoodman@pasco.k12.fl.us

August 17, 2010

MEMORANDUM

TO:

Honorable School Board Members

FROM:

Kendra Goodman, CPPO, CPPB, Purchasing Agent

RE:

Bid #09-038-AF - Storage Sheds: Superior Sheds

Requesting Three (3) Month Bid Extension

On September 2, 2008 official action was taken to award the above-referenced bid to Superior Sheds, Inc. (see attached). This bid is a three-year contract, renewable annually, based upon mutual consent of both parties. The second-year of the agreement will expire on September 2, 2010.

At this time, we are requesting permission to extend the term of the current agreement for three (3) months, as allowed under the general terms and conditions of this bid. The Purchasing Department plans to issue a cooperative bid for these sheds on behalf of the Florida Education Purchasing Consortium. The requested extension will allow enough time to solicit the new bid and obtain Board approval. Mr. Alex Martens, President of Superior Sheds, Inc. has agreed in writing (see attached) to the three (3) month extension. If approved, the extended term will end on December 31, 2010.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter or if I can provide further clarification, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Attachments

KDG/dam

Date/Time: August 11, 2010 12:12:00



20430 Gator Lanc • Land O' Lakes, Florida 34638 • 813/794-2221

Heather Florentino, Superintendent

www.pasco.k12.fl.us

Department of Purchasing Kendra Goodman, CPPO, CPPB, Purchasing Agent 813/794-2221 Fax: 813/794-2111 727/774-2221 TDD: 813/794-2484 352/524-2221 e-mail: kgoodman@pasco.k12.fl.us

BID EXTENSION REQUEST Bid #09-038-AF - Storage Sheds

. /	
condit	agree to extend Bid #09-038-AF, under the same terms and ions. The extension period shall be from September 2, 2010 gh December 31, 2010.
No, I c	to not agree to extend Bid #09-038-AF.
COMPANY NAME:	SUPERIOR SHEDT, 14L
SIGNATURE:	Ver/1/wys
TYPED NAME AND TITLE:	AIEN MARTENS, PRESIDENT
TELEPHONE (WITH AREA C	ODE): 386-774-9861
•	201 2012
FAX NUMBER (WITH AREA C	
E-MAIL: CSILEIL	LO Superior sheds. com
DATE: 7/2	110
neither it nor its principals a	fies, by submission and signature of this bid renewal form, that re presently debarred, suspended, proposed for debarment, tarily excluded from participation in this transaction per the 287.133(2)(a).
PLEASE FAX BACK TO:	DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PASCO COUNTY ATTENTION: Deb Mateo, Buyer Assistant PURCHASING DEPARTMENT 20430 GATOR LAND LAND O' LAKES, FL 34638 (813) 794-2227 (PHONE) (813) 794-2111 (FAX)



7227 Land O' Lakes Boulevard • Land O' Lakes, Florida 34638 • 813/794-2000

Heather Fiorentino, Superintendent

www.pasco.k12.fl.us

Department of Purchasing

Kendra Goodman, CPPB, Purchasing Agent

813/ 794-2221

Fax: 813/794-2111 TDD: 813/794-2484

727/ 774-2221 352/ 524-2221

e-mail: kgoodman@pasco.k12.fl.us

July 7, 2009

MEMORANDUM

TO:

Honorable School Board Members

FROM:

Kendra Goodman, CPPB, Purchasing Agent

RE:

Bid # 09-038-AF, Purchase and Installation of Storage Sheds

Second Year Renewal of a Three-Year Contract

Superior Sheds, Inc.

On September 2, 2008, official action (attached) was taken to award this bid to the above-referenced vendor. This bid is a three-year contract, renewable annually based upon mutual consent of the parties. The first year of the agreement will expire on September 2, 2009.

Considering services have been satisfactory, Superior Sheds, Inc. was contacted to determine their willingness to enter into the second year of the agreement. They have agreed in writing (attached) to do so.

At this time, it is my recommendation to enter into the second year of the agreement with the vendor noted above. The second year of the contract will cover the period of September 2, 2009 through September 1, 2010. Should you have any questions regarding this matter, or if I can be of further assistance, please feel free to contact me at your earliest convenience.

KDG/acf Attachments

> District School Board of Pasco County

JUL 07 2009

Board Approved

District School Board of Pasco County Bid Recommendation

Bid Title	Purchase and Installation of Storage Sheds	Number of Vendors Notified	122
Bid Number	09-038-AF	Number of Bids Distributed	25
Date Solicited	July 24, 2008	Number of Vendors Bidding	2
Date Opened	August 20, 2008	Number of Formal "No Bid" Responses	0
Date Board Presentation	September 2, 2008	Funding Source	*See below
Total Savings	\$1,833.70	Grand Total of Bid	Estimated \$29,000

Recommendation:

Recommend acceptance of bid from Superior Sheds, Inc., as noted on attached bid tabulation sheet, as lowest and best, responsive and responsible "all-or-none" bid meeting written specifications for each group.

Term of Contract:

This bid is for the purchase and installation of storage sheds "as needed" for use throughout the District. This is a three-year bid renewable annually based upon mutual agreement of both parties. The first year of this contract shall be effective from September 2, 2008 through September 1, 2009.

Notations and Exceptions:

Offers from the vendors listed herein are the only offers received timely as of the specified opening date and time. All other offers submitted in response to this solicitation, if any, are hereby rejected as late.

Savings were determined by the averaging of all bids submitted and deducting the recommended awarded vendor. The bid savings are based on a quantity of 1 unit of each size.

* Various funding sources: Capital, Federal, General, and Internal

Bids Evaluated By:

Joe Scudiero, Chief Building Official, Construction Services

Bids Prepared By:

Amy Flack, Buyer Assistant, Purchasing Department

Reviewed and Authorized By:

Kendra Goodman, CPPB, Purchasing Agent

VOX

District School Board of Pasco County

JUL 07 2009

_3/10**14-6**/8

District School Board of Pasco County

SEP 02 2008

Board Approved

JUL 0 7 2009

Board Approved

district School Board of Pasco County

SEP 02 2008

soard Approved

DATE OF	DATE OF OPENING: August 20, 2008 @ 2:30 PM	Hodge Management, LLC	Superior Sheds Inc.
BID TITLE:	E: Purchase and Installation of Storage Sheds	9838 LK Seminole Dr W	2323 S. Volusia Avenue
BID # 08-	# 09-038-AF	Largo, FL 33773	Orange City, Florida 32763
	Board Meeting 09/02/08		A Administration of the Administration of th
TEM#	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE
	GROUP 2"Eave Style"		
-	. 6' x 8'	\$1,921.00	\$975.00
2	6'×10'	\$2,165.00	\$1,235.00
3	8' X 8'	\$2,237.00	\$1,255.00
4	8'×10'	\$2,558.00	\$1,390.00
5	8' x 12'	\$2,782.00	\$1,610.00
9	10' × 10'	\$2,946.00	\$1,650.00
7	10' × 12'	\$3,160.00	\$1,795.00
8	10' × 14'	\$3,586.00	\$1,975.00
6	10' x 16'	\$3,917.00	\$2,195.00
10	10' x 20'	\$4,609.00	\$2,695.00
11	12' x 12'	\$3,696.00	\$2,095.00
12	12' x 14'	\$3,958.00	\$2,300.00
13	12' x 16'	\$4,404.00	\$2,500.00
14	12' x 20'	\$5,260.00	\$3,135.00
15	12' x 24'	\$6,009.00	\$3,395.00
19	12' x 30'	\$7,185.00	\$3,995.00
17	14' x 20'	\$6,154.00	\$3,895.00
18	14' x 24'	\$7,095.00	\$4,365.00
19	14' × 30'	\$8,299.00	\$5,450.00
20	14'×40'	\$10,247.00	\$6,625.00
	TOTAL BID PRICE FOR GROUP 2:	\$92,188.00	\$54,530.00

SEP 02 2008

Soard Approved

District School Board of Pasco County

JUL 07 2009

DATE OF	DATE OF OPENING: August 20, 2008 @ 2:30 PM	Hodge Management, LLC	Superior Sheds Inc.
BID TITL	BID TITLE: Purchase and Installation of Storage Sheds	9838 LK Seminole Dr W	2323 S. Volusia Avenue
BID # 09-038-AF	1	Largo, FL 33773	Orange City, Florida 32763
	Board Meeting 09/02/08		
TEM#	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE
	OPTIONS		
	Small Vent (Peak End)	\$44.00	\$15.00
	Size:	12 x 12	16"×4"
	Large Vent (Peak End)	\$50.00	\$40.00
	Size:	12×18	12" × 12"
	Small Window	\$66.00	\$60.00
	Size;	22 × 22	22"×27"
	Large Window	\$73.00	\$80.00
	Size:	22 × 36	46" x 27"
	Additional 48" x 72" Door	\$266.00	\$210.00
	72" x 72" Double Doors	\$330.00	\$310.00
A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	96" x 72" Double Doors	\$385.00	N/A
	9' x 7' Garage Door	\$574.00	\$510.00
	8' x 7' Garage Door	\$550.00	\$510.00
	48" Aluminum Ramp	\$525.00	A/N
	60" Aluminum Ramp	\$650.00	₹N.
et ©	108" Aluminum Ramp	\$750.00	NA
			. The second
301	Electrical Options:		
Ro	Overhead Light/Switch/Outlet	\$120.00	\$65.00
arc	Extra Outlet	\$40.00	\$30.00
	Extra Overhead Light	\$40.00	940.00

SEP 02 2008

Board Approved

District School Board of Pasco County

JUL 0 7 2009

Βθαίθ Αβριόνε...